

RIP. CUT. GNAW. SLICE. TEAR HERE →

C



BRICK
—

CAPRICCIOSA

TOMATO, MOZZARELLA, HAM,
ARTICHOKE, OLIVE & MUSHROOM

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), tomato (23%), mozzarella cheese (**milk**) (17%), ham (8%) (pork, water, salt, stabilizers (E451, E452), dried glucose syrup, dextrose, **soya** protein, preservatives (E250, E251), mushroom (4%), artichoke (4%), olives (1%), water, salt, extra virgin olive oil, semolina (**wheat**), yeast, basil (0.8%).

Allergy advice

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in ***bold**.

This product is produced in a nut free environment to a nut free recipe. However, we cannot guarantee ingredients will be 100% nut free.

Storage

Keep frozen at -18°C until use by date. Once thawed do not re-freeze.



Brick Frozen Ltd
Units 14–16
Zobel Close
Sweet Briar Industrial Road
NR3 2BY

Instagram: @brickpizza_norwich

570g e

Packaging is fully recyclable.



Cooking

For best results cook from frozen. If allowed to thaw adjust cooking times accordingly.

Oven cook from frozen

Preheat oven:
220°C conventional / 200°C fan /
Gas mark 6

Remove all packaging. Place pizza on a preheated baking tray / pizza stone.

Cook for 10 minutes or until cheese has melted.

Check product is piping hot before serving.

Do not re-heat

We have given you these cooking instructions as a guide only.

Nutrition Facts

per 100g

Energy	823kJ
Energy	196kcal
Fat	7.1g
saturates	3.2g
Carbohydrate	22g
Sugars	1.0g
Protein	9.7g
Salt	1.6g

Use By



MADE IN THE UK